a PPL company

Jeff DeRouen, Executive Director
Public Service Commission of Kentucky
211 Sower Boulevard

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RECEIVED
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September 1, 2011 COMMISSION

RE: The Application of Kentucky Utilities Company for Certificates of

Public Convenience and Necessity and Approval of Its 2011
Compliance Plan for Recovery by Environmental Surcharge
Case No. 2011-00161

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

Enclosed please find an original and fifteen (15) copies of Kentucky Ultilities
Company’s (KU) response to the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government’s (LFUCG) Supplemental Requests for Information dated August
16,2011, in the above-referenced matter.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact me at

your convenience.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Conroy

ce: Parties of Record

1]1

Kentucky Utilities Company
State Regulation and Rates
220 West Main Street

PO Box 32010

Louisville, Kentucky 40232
www.lge-ku.com

Robert M. Conroy

Director - Rates

T 502-627-3324

F 502-627-3213
robert.conroy@lge-ku.com


http://www.lge-ku.com
mailto:robert.conroy@lge-ku.com

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES
COMPANY FOR CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AND
APPROVAL OF ITS 2011 COMPLIANCE PLAN
FOR RECOVERY BY ENVIRONMENTAL
SURCHARGE

CASE NO. 2011-00161

R A ™ g

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY
RESPONSE TO THE
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT’S (LFUCG)
SUPPLEMENTAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION
DATED AUGUST 16, 2011

FILED: SEPTEMBER 1, 2011



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )
) SS:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

The undersigned, Robert M. Conroy, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is Director - Rates for LG&E and KU Services Company, and that he has personal
knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which he is identified as the

witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his

Sy

Robert M. Conroy O

information, knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County

and State, this 5] 2r day of (’Lb’ﬁwj 2011.

e f/éw (SEAL)

Notary Public O Q

My Commission Expires:
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KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

Response to Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government’s
Supplemental Requests for Information Dated August 16, 2011

Case No. 2011-001061
Question No. 1

Witness: Robert M. Conroy

Q-1.  Please refer to your response to Commission Staff’s First Information Request No. 1, and
provide the information requested in item l(a) for an electric customer served under the
rate schedule for Power Service (P'S).

A-1.  Customers served under Rate Schedule PS, both sccondary and primary, can have
significantly different load characteristics depending upon their demand, load factor and
energy consumption. As such, KU has calculated the monthly impact on a cusiomer
serviced under Rate Schedule PS at various demand levels and load factors instead of
using an “average” customer as requested by the Commission Staff for a residential
customer. Please see the attachment.



Koxuo)
710 [ 93eg
1 "ON uoussnd) 7-9D147 03 asuodsay 01 JuSWYILY

RN 18'6v3% or'ee9s ¥6°02¢$ SLiLLS 0L'€29'LS 0GL'1T) %02
€T BLLS LZ0LLS 6£625% (A4 TA Be'e6s 82'0.£'9% 052’16 %0S
90'9¢9¢% 09°0/6% R SSTA TN BY'GLZS RTAN l¥aLL'es 0S.'vS %0¢ 0S¢
cL8vss 98'189% 92'805% 167/5¢% 99'68% 87'9L1°9% 00Z'Z01 %04
65°G29% 210168 LO'GePs £EGLTS FASR A £9PLLGS 000'eL %085
G0'coss B87'85v3% 9L'iveS GLELLS 62°09% 8LCLL'YS 008'er %0¢ 00¢
G8'E9ss 06°C1LG8% 90°¢8es g0v6Ls 15°/9% 98'609'v$ 069'6. %0.
CRYALS Y1 0ers £€9°02¢s 1A 95°95% Ly'8G68'¢ES 05295 %08
0 08¢S LEIPES 61°85¢$ 18°0¢t$ GS'Svs 80°201°¢$ 058'te %0¢ 0sL
FASHCYANN ¥6'GTES FRAPASYAS G90¢L8 6 6¥$ PC€0L'ES 00116 %04
0e'8LEs 0170673 vCoLZ$ 95'60L% GL8es z£209'cs 005'9¢ %0S
€0°L5CS 9T veTS [ASE AR L7888 08°0¢$ 6E1L0L'TS 006°L¢ %0¢€ 00l
62'961% B66°LLLS VASHANR 2T L9% O ANAN 29'965°L$ 055'sT %04
S9PoLS L0068 98 LLLS 19°9G6% €L6L% oL'9PeLS 062’8l %0%
Z0vELs §L'ceLs S0'L63% €L ors 909L% 69°S60°'L$ 0S6'0) %0¢ 0s
oL02 sioc L2 €102 (4114 (nsa ‘lend ‘eseg) YAAY 10308 M
aseaidu] AJUIUOIN g Ajyuoly ABisug peo puewaq
%<eTTL %S %18 %l¥ Y%lv'L 10308 Buljjg [ejuswaiou]

siswoisn) Aiewid sd 03 3oeduwy g (seunung) Ajyjuop
Ruedwon saninn Ajomusy



Aoiuo3y
T}0 798ed
[ "oN uonsony ¢-9314 01 asuodsay 03 JUSWYIEI]Y

L6 /8% £8'758% 61/89% v8cees A ANRS 01'899'/$ 062'12: %0.
v 'v8.% rAATWAS £1°€e6% L1028 S0'y6% 64°GLY'9% 062’16 %05
96°1£9% [ASRTASS L0°62%% SIWARAS 89G/% IV'E9l'6s 05.'95 %0¢ 0S¢
£€5¢5/% 18°G89% GZ'1iss £0'66¢% 61°06% 8¥'C5L'9% 00Z'z0L %04
666¢9% 8L v/9% 0C'8eys g8'912% 05'G6/% £9°0G1'6% 000'e/ %05
S L0G8 05 '2o¥s% Sl PPES 19VILS 28°09% 8. 8Pl V% 008'ch %0¢ 00¢
G17/98% 18°9LG6% L€'68E8% ZC'S618 18798 98°989'v% 0596/ %04
GC'GIPS Gl eers FASNAARS 26¢ol$ 96'9G6% Iv'688'Cs 0S/'vS %08
AR AR 8E6res £v'09¢% g6'LELS 76°6t$ 80°VEL'ES 0s8'ze %0¢ 0stL
21718¢% GB'IVES 1E£°6G2% L7 iels GL5v$ YT LZL'ES 00L'LS %04
05°0¢cs [RArASYAS P1212% CEOLLS L¥'8es 2e029'2e 006'9e %0%
£2°652% YRR HAS LLO/LS £C'68% 20°LES 6E6LL'ZS 006'Le %0¢ 00l
6E'961L% 66'8.L% ZreeLs 09':9% A R NAY 29'G09°L$ 0ss'se %04L
G/'G8L% FASEACIRY (BERARRS G0'1G% 92'6L% gL'6se’L s 0sZ'8L %06
CL'SELS GLETLS 08'16% Lg'ovs 6L9L% 897011 $ 05601 %0¢ oS
9102 SL0T 107 €102 A4 {wsa ‘1eng ‘ssegq) YA 4030e4 A
aseasou} AJYIUO g Aljauop ABisuzg peoT puewag
%eT2ZL %SLLL %LE°8 Y%l ¥ %lyL loyoed Buijng jeyuswaioul

stowoisng Aepuoosg Sd 03 edwy jjig (Jswung) Ajyauop
Ruedwon sanynn Hppnjusy






A-2.

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

Response to Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government’s
Supplemental Requests for Information Dated August 17, 2011

Case No, 2011-00161
Question No. 2

Witness: Robert M. Conroy

What is the anticipated bill impact of the application upon cach public street light tariff?

The impact to KU customers shown as a percentage is based on the jurisdictional revenue
requirement and the forecasted 12-month retail revenues. To calculate the bill impact,
the resulting percentage, or billing factor, is then applied to the total of the basic service
charge, energy charge, FAC billings and DSM billings. If a customer has lighting service
on the bill, the ECR billing factor would apply. The anticipated bill impact for a
customer with public street lights will be dependent upon the number of lights and the
type of light. The projected increase applicable to a customer’s bill as shown in the 2011
Plan filing is:

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

1.47% 4.21% 8.31% 11.15% 12.23%




